

<b>BID RESULTS</b>	
<b>AB2021-02 POTABLE/SANITARY WELL CONSTRUCTION, DEVELOPMENT, TESTING SAMPLING AND WELL ADANDONMENT FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION</b>	
<b>BID OPENING DATE: FEBRUARY 9,2021</b>	
<b>NO. OF BIDDERS:</b>	<b>1</b>
NAME OF BIDDER	WILLIAM STOTHOFF COMPANY,INC.
ADDRESS	110 RIVER ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	FLEMINGTON, NJ 08822
CONTACT	DAVID C. STOTHOFF
TELEPHONE	908-782-2717
FAX	N/A
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:DSTOTHOFF@WELL1885.COM">DSTOTHOFF@WELL1885.COM</a>
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A
ADDENDUM NO.ONE	INCLUDED
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED
FEDERAL NON-DEBARMENT FORM	SIGNED AND DATED
BID GUARANTEE	HUDSON INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	AMY M. DAVIDSON AIF WITH POA
REFERENCES AND EXPERIENCE	INCLUDED, PC TO REVIEW
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED /MUST CHECK YES OR NO
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	603916 EXPIRES 3.11.21
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	INCLUDED
ELECTRICAL LICENSURE/OR SUB	DEMAIO ELECTRICAL COMPANY; LICENSE #34EI00860400 EXPIRES 3.31.21 PW#605367 EXPIRES 5.5.22
MASTER WELL DRILLER LICENSE	LICENSE # 476698 EXPIRES 6.30.23
EQUIPMENT CERT	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 111,850.00</b>
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES
EXCEPTIONS	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO

**PROPOSAL FORM**

**AB2021-02**

**POTABLE/SANITARY WELL CONSTRUCTION, DEVELOPMENT, TESTING SAMPLING AND WELL ABANDONMENT FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION**

**WILLIAM STOTHOFF COMPANY**

<b>ITEM*</b>	<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION*</b>	<b>UNIT *</b>	<b>ESTIMATED QUANTITY*</b>	<b>UNIT COST*</b>	<b>TOTAL COST*</b>
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Furnish and install minimum 12-inch diameter, black steel, plain end surface casing to an estimated depth of 30'	FT	30	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00
3	Furnish and install minimum 12 in. diameter borehole into bedrock (assumed to be at a depth of 30 ft.) and install eight (8") diameter steel casing with drive shoe into bedrock. Casing length must be a minimum of 80 feet	FT	80	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Furnish and install pressure tremie grout the 12 in. x 8 in. annulus with Portland Neat Cement, or other equivalent material in accordance with N.J.A.C. 7:9D.-2.9.	FT	80	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
5	Complete 8" air-rotary drilling to an estimated depth of 600 ft.	LS	520	\$ 45.00	\$ 23,400.00
6	Installation of one or more tanks/pits/silt bags to detain and settle drilling fluids, and furnish and supply all labor for managing soil, drilling fluids, and all necessary soil and erosion control measures	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	Operation of equipment and supplies as necessary for the development of the production well via air lift technique	HRS	4	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00
8	Perform eight (8)-hour step test. The well will be pumped at a minimum of four (4) different rates as selected by the Engineer for 100 minutes at each rate. The Contractor shall furnish all labor, material and equipment to support the test up to a maximum rate of 150 gpm.	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
9	Perform 8-hour constant rate test. The Contractor shall furnish all labor, material and equipment to support the test up to a maximum rate of 150 gpm.	LS	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
10	Collection of water samples at the conclusion of the 72-hour test and analyzed for bacteriological and chemical quality in accordance with State drinking water regulations NJAC 7:10-5 and 7.	LS	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
11	Permanent pump installation shall include setting of a 150 gpm submersible pump to an estimated depth of 300 feet. A Baker Standard Pitless Unit (NSF 61 Certified) installation shall be included.	LS	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
12	Disinfection of well to NJDEP/Health Dpt. Regulations	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
13	Furnish materials and labor to abandon/seal the existing 6-inch diameter Well 3 and 8-inch diameter Well 5 according to N.J.A.C. 7:20-3.1 et seq	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
14	Furnish materials and labor to demolish well building and vault, abandon/seal all connections, remove materials, and fill vault excavation. Cap and cover and restore ground conditions.	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
15	All landscaping and site restoration	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>111,850.00</b>

**BID RESULTS****AB2021-03 LEASE FOR FARMING COUNTY-OWNED PROPERTY KNOWN AS "PRL", BLOCK 19, LOT 24.02, LOCATED ON RABBIT HILL ROAD AND COUNTY ROUTE 571 IN WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP****BID OPENING DATE: FEBRUARY 9,2021**

	<b>SUMBITTED BID RESPONSE ELECTRONICALLY AND MAILED IN</b>	
<b>NO. OF BIDDERS:</b>	<b>2</b>	
NAME OF BIDDER:	INTEGRITY AG,LLC	ENERGYSUN FARMS
ADDRESS	222 CHAMBERLIN AVENUE	2 JUSTICE CT.
CITY, STATE, ZIP	HIGHTSTOWN, NJ 08520	PRINCETON, NJ 08540
CONTACT	RODGER JANY/JOSEPH DESANDRE JR	HELM SAUD
TELEPHONE	609-712-3600	609-902-6056
FAX		732-940-0654
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:RJANY@SIMSONFARMS.COM">RJANY@SIMSONFARMS.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:HELMIAS@ENERGYSUN.ORG">HELMIAS@ENERGYSUN.ORG</a>
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A	N/A
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT A	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED
EIC	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES
CONTINUITY OF SERVICE	YES	YES
REFERENCES/PROOF OF FARMING EXPERIENCE	INCLUDED,PLANNING TO REVIEW	INCLUDED, PLANNING TO REVIEW
<b>MINIMUM BID PER ACRE</b>	<b>\$ 30.00</b>	<b>\$ 35.00</b>
<b>TOTAL ANNUAL RENT</b>	<b>\$ 300.00</b>	<b>\$ 350.00</b>
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO